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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation Output Group 3.2: Labour market strategies Output 3.2.1: Labour Market Analysis
Question Number: W840-07
Question:
Senator Wong asked in writing:
457 Visas
(@ Isthe employer in breach of legislation if they are not paying in accordance with the MSL?
(b) If so, what legislation?

Answer:

(@ DIMA has responsibility for monitoring compliance with the MSL.
(b) See answer (a) above.

